SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT Snohomish County, Washington

Resolution No. 35

A RESOLUTION providing for a request to the Board of County Commissioners of Snohomish County, Washington, for a franchise covering all streets, highways, alleys and public places located in the Silver Lake Water District as the Silver Lake Water District is now constituted and including any territory hereafter annexed to the Silver Lake Water District and the Fair Grounds Road between Bothell State Highway and Highway 99.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS OF SAID SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT:

- 1. That a franchise be requested of the County Commissioners of Snohomish County, Washington, covering all roads, streets, highways, alleys and public places located in the Silver Lake Water District as the Silver Lake Water District is now constituted and including any territory hereafter annexed to the Silver Lake Water District and the Fair Grounds Road between Bothell State Highway and Highway 99.
- 2. That the president and secretary of said Water District be and they are hereby authorized to apply, in the manner provided by law, to said Board of County Commissioners of Snohomish County, Washington, for such franchise and are hereby authorized to sign all papers that may be necessary in regard to securing said franchise, including a bond, if same be required.
- 3. That the request for said franchise be for a period of 50 years.
- 4. That in addition to covering all roads, streets, highways, alleys and public places located in the Silver Lake Water District as the Silver Lake Water District is now constituted, that said franchise also cover any territory hereafter annexed to the Silver Lake Water District and the Fair Grounds Road between Bothell State Highway and Highway 99.

| FOR RESOLUTION |
|---|
| AGAINST RESOLUTION |
| |
| Passed by the Silver Lake Water District Board of Commissioners on the day of February, 1953. |
| RPitellal |
| President |
| ATTEST: M. Secretary Secretary |